   PJ2576
 3A Step Down Switching Voltage Regulator
 1-6 2003/02.ver.A
he PJ2576 Series are step-down switching regulators
with all required active functions. It is capable of
driving 3A load with excellent line and load regulations.
These devices are available in fixed output voltages of 3.3V,
5V, and an adjustable output version.

4. FB
5. ENABLE
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Operating temperature Packagge
PJ2576CZ-Adj
PJ2576CZ-3.3V
PJ2576CZ-5.0V
TO-220-5L
PJ2576CM-Adj
PJ2576CM-3.3V
PJ2576CM-5.0V
-20℃∼+85℃
TO-263-5L
 APPLICATIONS
   PJ2576
 3A Step Down Switching Voltage Regulator
 2-6 2003/02.ver.A
Parameter Value Unit
Input Voltage (VPOWER) +45 V
ENABLE Pin Input Voltage -0.3V ≦V≦VIN V
Operating Junction Temperature Range 0℃ to +150℃
Storage Temperature -65℃ to +150℃
Lead Temperature 260℃
℃
Power Dissipation
TO-220-5L / TO-263-5L
? JA
Derating factor  TA≧25℃
TA≦25℃ Power rating
TA≦70℃ Power rating
TA≦85℃ Power rating
45
22.2
2775
1776
1443
℃/W
mW/℃
mW
mW
mW
Note:
1. ? JA : Thermal Resistance-Junction to Ambient, DF: During factor, Po: Power consumption
Junction Temperature Calculation: TJ=TA+ (PD x? JA), Po=DF x (TJ-TA)
        The? JA numbers are guidelines for the thermal performance of the device/PC-board system.
        All of the above assume no ambient airflow.
2. ? JT : Thermal Resistance-Junction to Ambient, TC: case (Tab) temperature, TJ=TC+ (PD x? JA)
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Units
Input Voltage (VIN) VIN -- -- 40 V
Temperature Range TJ -40 -- 125 ℃
Figure 1. Fixed Output Voltage Versions
Figure 2. Adjustable Output Voltage Versions
ABSOLUTE  MAXIMUM  RATINGS
APPLICATION CIRCUIT
RESOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS
   PJ2576
 3A Step Down Switching Voltage Regulator
 3-6 2003/02.ver.A
Parameter Device Test Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
PJ2576-3.3V 3.234 3.300 3.366 Output Voltage
(Note 1) PJ2576-5.0V
Test Circuit of Figure 1
4.900 5.000 5.100
V
PJ2576-3.3V 6V≦VIN≦40V 3.168 3.300 3.432 Output Voltage